Amendment to H.R. 965 Offered by Mr. Bishop of Utah

Page 1, starting on line 6, strike all of section 2.

Page 3, line 15, strike "Sec. 3." and insert "Sec. 2.".

Page 3, line 24, strike "and".

Page 4, line 3, strike the period and insert a semicolon.

Page 4, after line 3, insert the following:

"(3) in section 3, by--

- (A) striking 'national historical site' and inserting 'Saint-Gaudens National Historical Park'; and
- (B) striking 'part of the site' and inserting 'part of the park'; and

"(4) in section 4(b), by striking 'traditional to the site' and inserting 'traditional to the park'."